Product Brief
(28, 33, 35, 36 I/Os)
TT21XXX TrueTouch® Multi-touch
 All-points Touchscreen Controllers
Parade Technologies, Inc.
Document Number: 001-96564 Rev. 0
Revised 20150730

TT21XXX TrueTouch® Multi-touch All-points Touchscreen Controllers (28, 33, 35, 36 I/Os)
Document Number: 001-96564 Rev. 0 Page 2 of 2
Ordering Information
The following table lists the TT21XXX 28, 33, 35, and 36 I/O TrueTouch Multi-touch all-points touchscreen controllers ordering
information. For information on other TrueTouch families, visit http://www.paradetech.com/products/products-overview/.
Ordering Code Definitions
Device Ordering Information[2]
Part Number Top Marking
Features
Package# of
Sense
I/O
Advanced
Wet-finger
Tracking
Glove
Easy
Wake[3]
Face
Detection
TT21100-44LQI28(T) TT21000-44LQI 28 44-Pin QFN
TT21401-44LQI28(T) TT21000-44LQI 28 ✔ ✔ 44-Pin QFN
TT21402-44LQI28(T) TT21000-44LQI 28 ✔ ✔ ✔ 44-Pin QFN
TT21100-44LQI33(T) TT21000-44LQI 33 44-Pin QFN
TT21401-44LQI33(T) TT21000-44LQI 33 ✔ ✔ 44-Pin QFN
TT21402-44LQI33(T) TT21000-44LQI 33 ✔ ✔ ✔ 44-Pin QFN
TT21100-44LQI35(T) TT21000-44LQI 35 44-Pin QFN
TT21401-44LQI35(T) TT21000-44LQI 35 ✔ ✔ 44-Pin QFN
TT21402-44LQI35(T) TT21000-44LQI 35 ✔ ✔ ✔ 44-Pin QFN
TT21403-44LQI35(T) TT21000-44LQI 35 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 44-Pin QFN
TT21100-48LQI36(T) TT21000-48LQI 36 48-Pin QFN
TT21401-48LQI36(T) TT21000-48LQI 36 ✔ ✔ 48-Pin QFN
TT21402-48LQI36(T) TT21000-48LQI 36 ✔ ✔ ✔ 48-Pin QFN
TT21403-48LQI36(T) TT21000-48LQI 36 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 48-Pin QFN
Notes
2. All devices listed have the following base features: Water Rejection, ChargerArmor, CapSense buttons, Large-Object Detection and Rejection, and Grip Suppression.
3. Easy-wake is a gesture made while the LCD is completely powered off to provide a quick and easy method to wake up a device and open a specific application.
These gestures include finger swiping and tracing alphanumeric symbols.